Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

to correct error in previously recorded document that erroneously affects the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

identified registration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Borden Chemical Investments, Inc.		04/22/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Borden Chemical Investments, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Little Falls Centre, 2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	j
Registration Number:	318619	THOR	١

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3468

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 569 1468

IPDOCKET@GCD.COM Email: Correspondent Name: Mary Margaret Murray 191 North Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Suite 3700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HAI027USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Margaret Murray

Total Attachments: 14

900011358

source=BCI-HAdeclarationImage001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0144

source=BCI-HAorigImage001#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAorigImage002#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAorigImage003#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAorigImage004#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAorigImage005#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAorigImage006#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAcorrectImage007#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAcorrectImage008#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAcorrectImage009#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAcorrectImage010#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAcorrectImage011#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAcorrectImage011#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAcorrectImage012#page1.tif
source=BCI-HAcorrectImage012#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
- 002912 FRAME

REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0145

DECLARATION

I, Mary Margaret Murray, an attorney at Gardner Carton & Douglas LLP, do hereby state the following:

On February 25, 2002, we submitted an assignment document for recordation in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") [Document ID No. 102011040A]. This document was originally recorded at reel/frame no. 002458/0100 and corrected as to the assignor's name at reel/frame 002628/0680 on December 2, 2002 [Document ID 102302345A]. This document erroneously contained Registration No. 318,619 for the mark THOR.

We have now discovered that in fact Borden Chemical Investments, Inc. continues to own trademark Registration No. 318,619 for the mark THOR. Thus, Registration No. 318,619 for the mark THOR should not have been included in the assignment to HA International, LLC because it continues to be owned by Borden Chemical Investments, Inc.

According to the records at the USPTO, Borden Chemical Investments, Inc. should be the last record owner and continues to be the owner of trademark Registration No. 318,619. The previously recorded documents at reel/frame no. 002458/0100 and at reel/frame no. 002628/0680 should not affect chain of title to trademark Registration No. 318,619.

GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLP

One of its Attorneys

191 North Wacker Drive

Suite 3700

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Ph: 312-569-1468 Fx: 312-569-3468

August \mathcal{I} , 2004 Date: Case No.: HAI027USA

CH02/22332116.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0146



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by and between Borden Chemical Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1 Little Falls Centre, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808 ("Assignor"), and HA International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 1800 Meidinger Tower, Louisville, Kentucky, 40202 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, trade names and service marks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, in the United States (collectively "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) the Marks, (ii) any and all goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, (iii) all registrations for the Marks, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments in respect of the Marks due or payable following the date hereof; and (v) all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for infringement of the Marks following the date hereof.

Assignor agrees to execute all paper and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee or to its successors or assigns, or to evidence, the rights hereby transferred.

CH01/12136893.1

COPY

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION. NO
AC-ATTACK	1,366,200
ALPHA/BETAMAX	2,313,809
ALPHACURE	1,369,690
ALPHASET	1,359,954
AQUABLAK	1,763,869
ARCO-LITE	1,279,377
ARCOTE	1,263,883
BETACURE	1,472,754
BETASET	1,503,497
CORDIS	2,154,788
FASKURE	848,431
LEECOLITE	1,366,151
LEECOTE	1,362,789
NIX-STIX	1,921,332
PLASTICURE	2,118,401
PLASTISAND (STYLIZED LETTERS)	604,375
POLY-SHIELD	2,052,607
SATIN KOTE	1,664,640
SHAKE-FREE	1,237,849
SIGMA SAND	1,481,254
SIGMA SAND LP	2,104,120
SOLVASET	1,366,150
STYRO SHIELD	2,398,484
SUPER F .	1,024,425
SUPER SET	1,079,632
THOR (STYLIZED LETTERS)	318,619
VEINGUARD	^ 1,838,324

TRADEMARK

ACME

ACME-FLOW

ACME RESIN

PlastiFlake

ALpHASET

Betacure

Sigma Set

Sigma Cure

Acme Flow

Super Set

ALPHACURE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0148

CH01/12136893.1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION. NO
AC-ATTACK	1,366,200
ALPHA/BETAMAX	2,313,809
ALPHACURE	1,369,690
ALPHASET	1,359,954
AQUABLAK	1,763,869
ARCO-LITE	1,279,377
ARCOTE	1,263,883
BETACURE	1,472,754
BETASET	1,503,497
CORDIS	2,154,788
FASKURE	848,431
LEECOLITE	1,366,151
LEECOTE	1,362,789
NIX-STIX	1,921,332
PLASTICURE	2,118,401
PLASTISAND (STYLIZED LETTERS)	604,375
POLY-SHIELD	2,052,607
SATIN KOTE	1,664,640
SHAKE-FREE	1,237,849
SIGMA SAND	1,481,254
SIGMA SAND LP	2,104,120
SOLVASET	1,366,150
STYRO SHIELD	2,398,484
SUPER F	1,024,425
SUPER SET	1,079,632
THOR (STYLIZED LETTERS)	318,619
VEINGUARD	1,838,324
14 T	•

TRADEMARK

ACME

ACME-FLOW

ACME RESIN

PlastiFlake

ALpHASET Betacure

Sigma Set
Sigma Cure
Acme Flow
Super Set
ALpHACURE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0149

BetaSet

Fas Set

Chem Set

Perm Kote

ALpHA/BETA MAX

Ac Attack

Nix-Stix

Pastilles

PlastiSand

Faskure

Sigma Sand

Super F

Super F II

Shake-Free

Flintshot

Banding

F-30

T42

STS

STS-34

STS-70

Gray

Arcote

Poly-Shield

H.F.Mud Compound

BXWP

BXWS

BXAS

Satin Kote

Styro Kote

Mold Lite

Reducer

Micote

Kor-Shield

Koverall

Ferro Kote

Leecote

Duro Kote

Korweld

Super Korfast

Arco Perm

Krome Kote

Mold Shield

Dura Therm

DU Meiht

TRADEMARK REEL: 002912 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 08/09/2004